
Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 1

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

 1-Daniel Håkansson b. 10 May 1758, Högsby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 5 Sep 1832,
Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

 +Stina Cathatina (Cajsa) Magnidotter b. 1 Nov 1776, Gryssebo, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. Abt
1795, d. 13 Nov 1841, Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, par. Magnus Jonsson and Maja-Stina
Christdahl

. . 2-Maria Elisabeth Danielsdotter b. 17 Feb 1796, Kolsrum, Staby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . 2-Peter Danielsson b. 9 Sep 1797, Kolsrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 9 Sep 1797

. . 2-Magnus Peter Höglander b. 14 Jan 1799, Kolsrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . 2-Jonas Höglander b. 2 Mar 1801, Kolsrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . 2-Gustava Höglander b. 5 May 1803, Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . 2-Johannes Höglander b. 1 May 1805, Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 17 Aug 1884,
Krafslösa, Kläckeberga parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . +Christina "Stina" Carlsdotter b. 20 Nov 1808, Släthult, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. 16 Apr
1830, Fliseryd, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 8 Jan 1864, Flugenäs Kronobost, Frödinge
Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, par. Carl NiIsson and Maria Carlsdotter

. . . . . 3-Gustava Sophia Höglander b. 10 Aug 1830, Släthult, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. Between
29 Jun 1833 and 11 Mar 1834

. . . . . 3-Karl Yngve Fritiof Höglander b. 4 Apr 1832, Släthult, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 26 Nov
1850, Flugenäs, Frödinge Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Gustafva Sophia Emilia Höglander b. 11 Mar 1834, Gryssebo, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d.
25 Feb 1902, Skårebo, Kristvalla Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . +Johan Peter (JP) Westberg b. 30 Mar 1841, Sibbenarve, Öja Parish, Gotland County, Sweden, m. 4 Nov 1866, Helgerum,
Västrum Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 2 Nov 1921, Hagnebo, Madesjö Parish, Kalmar County,
Småland Province, Sweden, par. Johan Petter Westberg and Anna Catharina/Cajsa Mårtensdotter

. . . . . . . . 4-Carl Johan Herman Westberg b. 5 Mar 1867, Helgerum, Västrum Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . +Laura Ingeborg Anna Jonsson b. 24 Aug 1864, Ryssby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. 15 Nov
1891, Förlösa, Förlösa Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carl-Axel Westberg b. 7 Mar 1894, Förlösa, Förlösa Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nils Johan Westberg b. 16 Aug 1894, Förlösa, Förlösa Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Edvard Emil Westberg b. 2 May 1868, Förlösa, Förlösa Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 26 Aug
1868

. . . . . . . . 4-Robert Gabriel Westberg b. 7 Jun 1869, Förlösa, Förlösa Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . +Julia Elise Olsson b. 16 Feb 1869, Hossmo, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Gudrun Eva Elisabet Westberg b. 24 Oct 1894, Söderåkra. Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 16 Apr
1977, Butte County, California

. . . . . . . . . . . +Erik Otto Severin Westberg b. 23 Oct 1875, Ålem Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. 4 Jul 1914,
Stockton, San Joaquin County, California, d. 17 Jan 1942, Yuba County, California, par. Johan Peter (JP) Westberg
and Gustafva Sophia Emilia Höglander

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Inga J Westberg b. 20 Sep 1915, Butte County, California, d. 1 Mar 1921, Butte County, California

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Anna Sylvia Westberg b. 19 Dec 1917, Ramada, Butte County, California, d. 24 Dec 1917, Oroville, Butte County,
California

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Eric Westberg Rood b. 23 Apr 1921, Chico, Butte County, California, d. 20 Feb 1998, California

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Beatrice Gwendolyn "Gwen" Oates b. 14 Nov 1920, Grass Valley, Nevada County, California, m. 8 Nov 1942,
Grass Valley, Nevada County, California, d. 7 Jan 2016, California, par. Phillip Henry Oates and Beatrice Mary
"Minnie" Jennings

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Cheryl Lynn Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Merrill Seaman b. 27 Nov 1945, Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon, m. 19 Feb 1966, Fairfax County,
Virginia, d. 16 Oct 2009, Gig Harbor, Pierce County, Washington, par. Merrill Hicks Seaman and Betty Jane
Likins

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wayne E Hiatt

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Linda Ann Rood



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 2

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Breck Lumbard  (see Linda Ann Rood on page 1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Karen Suzanne Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Errol Simon Aboe , par. Kenneth Richard Aboe and Anna Maria Cabras

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ing M Westberg b. 10 Jan 1923, Butte County, California, d. 14 Jan 1923, Butte County, California

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Britta Sigrid Rood b. 21 Oct 1924, Chico, Butte County, California, d. 25 Dec 2015, California

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George Callamaras b. 22 Feb 1913, New York, m. Feb 1944, probably Chico, California, d. 29 Apr 1981,
Sacramento County, California, par. Unknown and Unknown Billias

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Peter Vernon Callamaras

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lisa Jo Hillard

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Sigrid V Callamaras

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph M White

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sterling Eugene Rood b. 19 Jul 1927, Stirling City, Butte County, California, d. 23 Jan 1982, Butte County,
California

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Carrie Ann Wilkins b. 12 Apr 1929, Oregon, m. 1 Feb 1953, Butte County, California, d. 4 Aug 2010, California,
par. Lester Wilkins and Edna Frances Wilson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Shelley Ann Rood b. 25 Jan 1954, The Dalles, Wasco County, Oregon, d. 21 Jan 2015, Great Falls, Montana

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael R Lighter

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Carrie Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown Denney

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Stephanie L Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Hector G Balcazar , par. Encarna Balcazar and Unknown

. . . . . . . . . . . +Vernon Vorhees Rood b. 3 Nov 1879, Iowa, m. Oct 1931, Reno, Nevada, d. 16 Nov 1939, Nevada County,
California, par. Dr Vernon Dudley Rood and Sarah Catherine Vorhees (see Gudrun Eva Elisabet Westberg on page
1)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rosemary Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dr Crittenden Edward "Crit" Brookes b. 8 May 1931, Alameda County, California, m. 5 Sep 1954, Chico, Butte
County, California, d. 27 Feb 2016, Marin County, California, par. Arthur Blayne Brookes and Ruth Crittenden

. . . . . . . . . . . +Frans Gustaf Orberg b. 23 Aug 1889, Överselö, Södermanland, Sweden, m. Between 1946 and 1949, d. 18 Feb 1960,
Butte County, California, par. Per Gustaf Årberg and Matilda Slagbran (see Gudrun Eva Elisabet Westberg on page
1)

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Knut Gustaf Adolf Westberg b. 13 Dec 1898, Nässjö, Jönköping County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Alf Ivan Israel Westberg b. 21 Jun 1901, Nässjö, Jönköping County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 10 May 1970,
Humboldt County, California

. . . . . . . . . . . +Ethel L Uhl b. 28 Oct 1904, Colorado, m. Abt 1925, d. 26 Sep 1981, Sonoma County, California, par. Joseph K Uhl
and Martha Mathilda "Mattie" Opsal

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Eula Marie Westberg b. 4 May 1925, Eureka, Humboldt County, California, d. 6 Sep 1991, Sacramento County,
California

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George Joseph Farnham b. 23 Jan 1919, Oakland, Alameda County, California, m. Abt 1948, d. 30 Oct 2001,
California, par. George Henry Farnham and Sylvina Abruel

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Alf Joseph Farnham b. 10 Jan 1949, Butte County, California, d. 21 Dec 2011, King County, Washington

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Janet Marie Arusell , par. Gerald A "Gerry" Arusell and Evelyn May Sigurdson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Nancy Lee Farnham

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown Williams

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael Robert Farnham b. 13 Apr 1958, Sacramento County, California, d. 28 Apr 2016

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Susan E Farnham

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael G Laudi , par. Guenther K H Laudi and Ilse Goebels

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joel P Farnham

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-John Farnham

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Doris Marie Westberg b. 4 Jul 1929, Eureka, Humboldt County, California, d. 27 Nov 2010, Reno, Nevada



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 3

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dr Paul Roebuck Jensen , par. Jens C Jensen and Thelma M Roebuck (see Doris Marie Westberg on page 2)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Robert Joe "Bob" Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marilyn Louise Trump , par. Dorr David Trump and Rose Marie Zvara

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Robert J Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Unknown Son Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Unknown Son Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Dr Jimmie Alf Westberg b. 19 Jan 1933, Chico, Butte County, California, d. 30 Nov 1999

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Janet M Ugrob , par. Jack Ugrob and Melanie Dura

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michele S Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Herve R Gugler

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lauren E Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alan B Guttenberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Steven J Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Karen L Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Derek Jack Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Catherine Helen "Cathy" Feldtman , par. John Caspar Feldtman and Shirley Gomez

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-James Miles Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Julie Marguerite Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Torsten Erik Birger Westberg b. 18 May 1903, Kalmar Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Elise Johanna Sofia Westberg b. 13 Apr 1905, Kalmar Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jack Gosta Westberg b. 24 Nov 1907, Kalmar Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 23 Apr 2005,
Linn County, Oregon

. . . . . . . . . . . +Doris Adalina Houghtaling b. 24 Feb 1914, Goldfield, Esmeralda County, Nevada, m. Oct 1934, Reno, Nevada, d. 29
Apr 2017, Albany, Linn County, Oregon, par. Earl Jay Houghtaling and Muriel Joy Snyder

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Earl Robert Westberg b. 20 Jun 1939, Chico, Butte County, California, d. 4 Jul 1996, Benton County, Oregon

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sue Catherine Naff , par. George William Naff Jr and Melva Galdys Flora

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Steven Jack Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Layne David Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kimberly Hinrichs

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Eric Earl Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Krista Sue Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-John Dale Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Paulette June Walter , par. Douglas H Walter and Frances Pauline Ostlund

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Larry Edmund Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Karen Rose McCauley , par. Jack Matthew McCauley and Unknown Nelson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Jennifer Anne Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert John "Rob" Bornheimer

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lindsey Kathleen Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sean Kelly Austin

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Katherine "Kathy" Moore , par. Charles William "Bill" Moore and Rita Mae Mazankowski

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mitchell Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maggie Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lilly Engelbrekt Westberg b. 30 Dec 1909, Kalmar Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Anna Sophia Maria Westberg b. 8 Nov 1870, Melby, Flölösa Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . +Alfred Sjö b. 30 Nov 1848, m. 2 Feb 1897, Kristvalla Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Birger Sjö b. 24 Dec 1897, Lindeskruv, Hovmantorp Parish, Kronoberg County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 11 Jul
1898, Hovmantorp Parish, Kronoberg County, Småland Province, Sweden



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 4

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . 4-Eva Maria Ottilia Westberg b. 27 Feb 1872, Krafslösa, Kläckeberga parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . +Josef Filip Teodor Bolander b. 6 Oct 1871, m. 14 May 1894, Skårebo, Kristvalla Parish, Kalmar County, Småland
Province, Sweden, d. 4 Apr 1941, Madesjö Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Knut Oskar Emil Westberg b. 13 Jul 1873, Krafslösa, Kläckeberga parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d.
3 Dec 1951

. . . . . . . . +Ellen Helena Petersdotter b. 23 Aug 1874, Linneryd Parish, Kronoberg County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. 14 Apr
1906, Hofmantorp Parish, Kronoberg County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 3 Aug 1962, Växjö, Kronoberg County,
Småland Province, Sweden, par. Peter Johansson and Helena Carlsdotter

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Knut Gustav Westberg b. 13 Jun 1907, Eda, Värmland County, Sweden, d. 26 Mar 1946, Växjö, Kronoberg County,
Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . . . . +Märta Eivor Ingeborg Meijer b. 28 Sep 1913, Rydefors, Älghult Parish, Kronoberg County, Småland Province,
Sweden, m. 1936, d. 3 Aug 2003, Växjö, Kronoberg County, Småland Province, Sweden, par. Gustaf Adolf Meijer
and Alineda Viktoria (Serafia) Johansson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ulf Tore Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ingela Maria Krantz , par. Åke Karl Kristian Krantz and Gudrun Ellen Minonna Dyberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ulf Magnus Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Malin Ulrika Maria Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anders (Jarevåg) Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Karl-Johan Gustav Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anette Fridolfsson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Märta Birgitta Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rolf Dahlström

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Tora Dahlström

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Knut Stefan Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maj-Kathe Bergqvist

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-David Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Daniel Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johanna Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown Lindstrom

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Emma Westberg

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kasper Lund

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Stillborn Child Westberg b. 7 Apr 1910, Ekeberga, Kronoberg County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 7 Apr 1910,
Ekeberga, Kronoberg County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Emilie Betty Augusta Westberg b. 16 Sep 1874, Ålem Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 22 Nov 1875

. . . . . . . . 4-Erik Otto Severin Westberg b. 23 Oct 1875, Ålem Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 17 Jan 1942,
Yuba County, California

. . . . . . . . +Gudrun Eva Elisabet Westberg b. 24 Oct 1894, Söderåkra. Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. 4 Jul 1914,
Stockton, San Joaquin County, California, d. 16 Apr 1977, Butte County, California, par. Robert Gabriel Westberg and
Julia Elise Olsson

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Inga J Westberg b. 20 Sep 1915, Butte County, California, d. 1 Mar 1921, Butte County, California

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anna Sylvia Westberg b. 19 Dec 1917, Ramada, Butte County, California, d. 24 Dec 1917, Oroville, Butte County,
California

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Eric Westberg Rood b. 23 Apr 1921, Chico, Butte County, California, d. 20 Feb 1998, California

. . . . . . . . . . . +Beatrice Gwendolyn "Gwen" Oates b. 14 Nov 1920, Grass Valley, Nevada County, California, m. 8 Nov 1942, Grass
Valley, Nevada County, California, d. 7 Jan 2016, California, par. Phillip Henry Oates and Beatrice Mary "Minnie"
Jennings

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Cheryl Lynn Rood



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 5

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Merrill Seaman b. 27 Nov 1945, Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon, m. 19 Feb 1966, Fairfax County,
Virginia, d. 16 Oct 2009, Gig Harbor, Pierce County, Washington, par. Merrill Hicks Seaman and Betty Jane
Likins

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kenneth J Seaman

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wayne E Hiatt  (see Cheryl Lynn Rood on page 4)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Linda Ann Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Breck Lumbard

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Devon Andrew Lumbard

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Analiese Maria Zoller , par. Broc G Zoller and Sharron A Higgins

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Bryce Derek Lumbard

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Karen Suzanne Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Errol Simon Aboe , par. Kenneth Richard Aboe and Anna Maria Cabras

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ing M Westberg b. 10 Jan 1923, Butte County, California, d. 14 Jan 1923, Butte County, California

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Britta Sigrid Rood b. 21 Oct 1924, Chico, Butte County, California, d. 25 Dec 2015, California

. . . . . . . . . . . +George Callamaras b. 22 Feb 1913, New York, m. Feb 1944, probably Chico, California, d. 29 Apr 1981, Sacramento
County, California, par. Unknown and Unknown Billias

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Peter Vernon Callamaras

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lisa Jo Hillard

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sigrid V Callamaras

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph M White

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Sterling Eugene Rood b. 19 Jul 1927, Stirling City, Butte County, California, d. 23 Jan 1982, Butte County, California

. . . . . . . . . . . +Carrie Ann Wilkins b. 12 Apr 1929, Oregon, m. 1 Feb 1953, Butte County, California, d. 4 Aug 2010, California, par.
Lester Wilkins and Edna Frances Wilson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Shelley Ann Rood b. 25 Jan 1954, The Dalles, Wasco County, Oregon, d. 21 Jan 2015, Great Falls, Montana

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael R Lighter

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Aaron Lighter

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Carrie Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown Denney

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephanie L Rood

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Hector G Balcazar , par. Encarna Balcazar and Unknown

. . . . . . . . 4-Axel Gustaf Peter Westberg b. 10 Sep 1879, Kläckeberga, , Kläckeberga parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province,
Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Sven Ivan Kristofer Westberg b. 7 Jan 1883, Kläckeberga, , Kläckeberga parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province,
Sweden

. . . . . 3-Christina Maria "Marie" Höglander b. 30 Mar 1836, Släthult, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d.
6 Dec 1908, Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia

. . . . . +John Hager b. 15 Apr 1837, Örsjö Väderqvarnen, Örsjö Parish, Malmöhus County, Skåne Province, Sweden, m. 24 Dec
1865, Klara Parish, Stockholm, Sweden, d. 27 Nov 1891, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Hans Jönsson and
Anna Jönsdotter

. . . . . . . . 4-Annie Mae Hager b. 8 Apr 1866, Klara Parish, Stockholm, Sweden, d. 7 Jul 1960, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama

. . . . . . . . +Henry Lee Jordan b. 17 Aug 1856, Columbia, Tennessee, m. 23 Dec 1883, Decatur, Morgan County, Alabama, d. 7 Jun
1931, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Edward Jordan and Mary Cockrell

. . . . . . . . 4-Karl Adolf Fritiof Hagerlöf b. 13 Nov 1867, Robertsfors Bruk, Robertsfors Parish, Västerbotten County & Province,
Sweden, d. 26 Jul 1868, Robertsfors Bruk, Robertsfors Parish, Västerbotten County & Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Charles Jacob Hager b. 3 May 1869, Robertsfors Parish, Västerbotten County & Province, Sweden, d. 12 Apr 1936, Flat
Creek, Walker County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . +Lillian Milner b. 26 Feb 1878, Georgiana, Butler County, Alabama, m. 6 Dec 1896, Woodlawn, Jefferson County,
Alabama, d. 29 Jan 1900, Belle Ellen mines, Bibb County, Alabama, par. Elisha C Milner and Mary Caroline Brown



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 6

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carl Hager b. 18 Jul 1897, d. 20 Jun 1899, (Oak Hill Cemetery, Birmingham, Alabama)

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-infant Hager b. 26 Jan 1900, d. 26 Jan 1900, (Oak Hill Cemetery, Birmingham, Alabama)

. . . . . . . . +Maggie Herbert b. 2 Oct 1884, Bridgeport, Belmont County, Ohio, m. 19 Nov 1902, Belle Ellen mines, Bibb County,
Alabama, d. 16 Sep 1967, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. William Herbert and Margaret Hopkins (see
Charles Jacob Hager on page 5)

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-John William Hager b. 6 Dec 1904, Corona, Walker County, Alabama, d. 27 Aug 1991, Birmingham, Jefferson
County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . +Emily Lucretia Owen b. 20 Oct 1906, Russellville, Franklin County, Alabama, m. 17 Jun 1932, Flat Creek, Walker
County, Alabama, d. 29 Nov 1986, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Herndon Gaines Owen and Mary
Sibley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-John William "Jack" Hager Jr. b. 2 Aug 1933, Alabama, d. 16 May 1966, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Henry Jordan Hager b. 28 Oct 1906, Burnwell Mine, between Flat Creek & Dora, Walker County, Alabama, d. 4 Nov
1985, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . +Catharine Elizabeth Phillips b. 18 Jan 1909, Alabama, m. 31 Jul 1931, Dora, Walker County, Alabama, d. 22 Dec
1999, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Dr. Alford Byrd Phillips and Margaret Ferrell Terry

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jane Marie Hager b. 15 Jun 1933, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 29 Oct 2012, Atlanta, Fulton
County, Georgia

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Calvin Russell Reuther b. 16 Mar 1930, Bridgeport, Fairfield County, Connecticut, m. 7 Mar 1953, Dawson
Memorial Baptist Church, Homewood, Alabama, d. 14 Jan 2000, Huntsville, Madison County, Alabama, par.
Russell Evans Reuther and Lydia Johanna Speiser

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Catherine Ann Reuther

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bryan Kent Kennedy , par. Bill Kent Kennedy and Barbara Sue Gwinn

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Russell Evans Reuther

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jamie Lee McCutchen

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Teresa Faye Watson , par. William Lewis "Bill" Watson and Rachel Bennett

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda Marlene Schwarzmeier , par. Frank Schwarzmeier and Helen Wallace

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jamie Lee McCutchen

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sara Ferrell Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas Clark "Tom" Moxley , par. Stephen Dewey Moxley and Marion Frances Bishop

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Frances "Fran" Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mark Douglas Zinder , par. Benjamin "Ben" Zinder and Goldie Rosenstein

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Elizabeth "Liz" Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Stephen Penrod , par. Leonard Rex Penrod and Kathryn Carol Kendrick

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +David Charles McDonald Sr , par. Jack H McDonald and Lila Joyce Isbell

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-John Clark Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pamela Lynn Scott , par. James Felton Scott Jr and Mary Lynne Rumore

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-David Bishop Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kelly Rae Hancock , par. James Franklin Hancock and Elaine Estelle Ritchie

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Richard Phillips Moxley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cheryl Ann Bacak , par. James William Bacak and Anita Joyce Hutzler

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Henry Jordan Hager Jr

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sandra Louise Nelson , par. Sumter Rhame Nelson and Wilma Owens

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Julie Lynn Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Chadwick Jon "Chad" Stogner , par. Ralph A Stogner and Robbie Zell

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kimberly Leighann Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Beth Ann Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Patrick Edward Morgan , par. Jerry Lee Morgan and Virginia Leigh "Jennie" Nance

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Phillip Terry Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda Elizabeth Bettison , par. Lindley Smyth Bettison and Wilmetta Louise Clampet



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 7

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Carole Louise Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rashid Aniff Ghoorahoo

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Faith Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert "Bobby" Leech

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Chad Dixon

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Heather Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William Cody Post

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marie Herbert Hager b. 13 Oct 1908, Burnwell Mine, between Flat Creek & Dora, Walker County, Alabama, d. 31 Dec
2010, Davenport, Polk County, Florida

. . . . . . . . . . . +John Emil Anderson b. 27 Jul 1886, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, m. 22 Jan 1949, St. Petersburg, Pinellas County,
Florida, d. 24 Sep 1976, Sebring, Highlands County, Florida, par. John Anderson and Matilda Johnson

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-George Stevenson Hager b. 9 Dec 1910, Woodlawn, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 10 Oct 1989, Jasper, Walker
County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Kathrine "Kaki" Simmons b. 22 Jul 1919, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, m. 6 Jun 1941, Jasper, Walker
County, Alabama, d. 17 Feb 1994, Alabama, par. Thomas R Simmons and Kathrine I Terry

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Margaret Giovannia Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Bruce Parsons b. 8 Mar 1943, m. 8 Aug 1970, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, d. 7 May 2013,
(Dogwood Grove Baptist Church Cemetery, Jefferson County, Alabama), par. Ellis Phelan Parsons and Mary
Ruth Miller

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Louise Hager Parsons

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael Stevenson Parsons

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Emily Claire Richardson , par. William Edward Richardson and Margaret Alice Moorer

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kathrine Idell "Dell" Hager b. 10 Dec 1944, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, d. 31 Oct 2014, Birmingham,
Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joe Ballenger "Boogie" Franklin , par. Norman Gunn "Buddy" Franklin and Mary Carter Turtwiler

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Russell Stevenson "Steve" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Judy Agnes Brown , par. Howard Richmond Brown and Agnes G Taylor

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marguerite Hager b. 17 Sep 1912, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 29 Dec 1970, New Orleans, Louisiana

. . . . . . . . . . . +Paul David Japp b. Dec 1909, Iowa, m. Between Apr 1930 and Oct 1931, d. 9 Sep 1968, St. Louis, Missouri, par.
Reuben Springer Japp and Elizabeth Brode

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marjorie Ann Japp b. 31 Oct 1931, Montgomery, Alabama, d. 25 May 1977, Louisiana

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Homer Allen Hutton b. 12 Oct 1931, Frederick, Tillman County, Oklahoma, m. 18 Feb 1956, New Orleans,
Louisiana, d. 2 Jun 1999, Covington, Saint Tammany Parish, Louisiana, par. James A Hutton and Irene "Minnie"
Parrott

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Marguerite Irene Hutton

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown Haddinott

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dennis J Savoie

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +F S Deaver

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jeffrey M Hudson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Steven Allen Hutton b. 6 Dec 1958, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, d. 22 Dec 2000, Khafji, Kuwait

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cynthia Ann Bethea

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Landra Cornwall

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Christopher Norman Hutton b. 4 Feb 1961, d. 9 Feb 2013

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Adam Frederick Hutton

. . . . . . . . . . . +Howard Burton "Burt" Frith b. 27 Jan 1909, McComb, Pike County, Mississippi, m. 13 Nov 1942, Birmingham,
Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 26 Dec 1965, probably New Orleans, Louisiana, par. Charles Bates Frith and Pearl
Andrews

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Charles Jacob "Bunk" Hager Jr b. 9 Apr 1916, Jasper, Walker County, Alabama, d. 27 Feb 1998, Lake Placid,
Highlands County, Florida



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 8

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . . . . +Laura Poole b. 18 Nov 1915, North Little Rock, Pulaski County, Arkansas, m. 1941, Michigan, d. 29 Aug 1980,
Vestavia Hills, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Thomas L Poole and Lena Arick (see Charles Jacob "Bunk" Hager
Jr on page 7)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Emily Grace Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas F "Tom" Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael Thomas Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Scott J Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Corey W Hartzel , par. Unknown Hartzel and Unknown Miller

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Nicholas Charles "Nick" Hooten

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sylvan Brown

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Charles Jacob "Charley" Hager III

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Anne Roby b. 12 Aug 1943, Pennsylvania, d. 5 Oct 1980, Vestavia Hills, Jefferson County, Alabama, par.
James Roby and Dorothy Yaksich

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Charles Jacob Hager IV

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lynne McFarland , par. Colbert Bland McFarland and Unknown

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-James Robert "Jimmy" Hager b. 19 Nov 1950, d. 29 Apr 1970, Tuscaloosa, Tuscaloosa County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . +Alice Edna Leever b. 8 Oct 1913, South Haven, Van Buren County, Michigan, m. 1 Sep 1985, Desoto County,
Florida, d. 4 Jun 2005, Lake Placid, Highlands County, Florida, par. George Reuben Leever and Edna C West (see
Charles Jacob "Bunk" Hager Jr on page 7)

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Herbert Hager b. 3 Oct 1918, Appalachia, Wise County, Virginia, d. 29 Jun 1982, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . +Clotyle Beryle Smith b. 28 Oct 1918, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, m. 14 Feb 1941, Birmingham,
Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 4 Jul 1974, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Homer Quinlan Smith and
Leo White

. . . . . . . . . . . +Ruth Goldsmith , par. Rolland Leroy Goldsmith and Beatrice Findley

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Paul Hager b. 13 Apr 1921, Maxine, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 20 Jun 1986, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . +Betty Lou Breidenbach b. 10 Feb 1922, Charleston, South Carolina, m. 3 Oct 1942, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama, d. 18 Dec 2014, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Conrad Large Breidenbach and Clara
Beulah Henley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kenneth Henley Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dianne Murphree b. 20 Oct 1946, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, m. 19 Dec 1970, Decatur, Morgan County,
Alabama, d. 23 Feb 2015, Alabama, par. Walter LeMay Murphree and Stella Hickerson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Dr Kenneth Jeffrey "Jeff" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jacqueline Alabama "Bama" Folsom , par. Andrew Jackson "Jack" Folsom and Paulette Rose

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kelly Lynn Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John Clinton DeEster "Clint" Jacobs

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda Faye Lawson , par. James Olin Lawson and Viva L Cicero

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Karl Lee Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda Gayle Lunceford , par. Floyd E Lunceford and Joyce Marie Veitch

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kristen Lee "Kristy" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anders Vilhelm Lundström

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Keith Lane Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Amy Michelle Davis , par. Charles Davis and Jane

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Kerry Dianne Hager b. 6 Jan 1976, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 28 Apr 2018, Birmingham,
Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Shane Morris

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Karlenne Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Roy Tillman Trimble , par. James Mahlon Trimble and Ina Virginia Lewis



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 9

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Clifton Hayes Hager b. 4 Nov 1923, Ruby Mine, Walker County, Alabama, d. 22 Aug 1983, Hillsborough County,
Florida

. . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret Ann Sibley b. 8 Aug 1924, Alabama, m. Sep 1946, Bibb County, Alabama, d. 27 Jul 1990, DeKalb County,
Georgia, par. Ralph Pickney Sibley and Blanche Dortha Warren

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Janis Marie Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Land Daniel Sr , par. Alton Taylor Daniel and Bertye (Bertie) Bell Land

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Robert Land "Bobby" Daniel Jr

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nancy Lois Stewart

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Stacy LeAnne Daniel

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Virgil "Robby" Cowen III , par. Robert V Cowen Jr and Nadine Kennemore

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Donald Harold "Don" Kilgore , par. Neil Kilgore and Genevieve Roberts

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Patricia Ann "Tricia" Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Martin Edward Creasman b. 27 Feb 1950, m. 19 Jun 1971, Chattanooga, Hamilton County, Tennessee, d. 23 Mar
2008, Georgia, par. James Martin Creasman and Carolyn Goldston

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Elizabeth Ann "Beth" Creasman

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Randy Lee Keener

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Scott Bullard

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Scarlet Bryn Creasman

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michael Patrick Bates

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Matthew Martin Creasman

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Laura Lyn Kristoffersen , par. Gunnar Kristoffersen and Christine Moran

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown Kelley

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard Lynn "Rick" Gray

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Cherry Clotyle Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rev William Martin "Bill" Goodroe b. 13 Dec 1954, Chattanooga, Hamilton County, Tennessee, d. 1 Apr 2013,
Georgia, par. Ray Goodroe and Jean

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Clifton Ray "Clay" Goodroe

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rebecca Rae Hughes

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Heather Jean Goodroe

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Riley Wayne Smallwood , par. Randy Smallwood and Marie Davis

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jason Childers

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Clifton Hayes Hager Jr

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pam

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Donna

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Amber Hager

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Linda Ann Kelly b. 24 Oct 1954, Belleville, St Clair County, Illinois, m. 30 Sep 1999, St. Johns County, Florida,
d. 20 Apr 2012, par. Donald Lee Kelly and Darleen

. . . . . . . . 4-Bessie Lee Hager b. 29 Aug 1872, Alabama, d. 30 Mar 1949, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . +George H. Stevenson b. 21 Sep 1861, Ripley, Ohio, m. 26 Nov 1890, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, d. 17 Oct
1934, Bessemer, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Joseph A Stevenson and Carolyn Baird

. . . . . 3-Johan Alfred Höglander b. 5 May 1838, Kilstrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Hedvig/Hilda Carolina Höglander b. 27 Feb 1840, Kilstrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Amanda Höglander b. 27 Apr 1842, Kilstrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . +Per Petersson

. . . . . 3-Otto (Alfrid?) Theodor Höglander b. 15 Jun 1844, Kilstrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Ida Elisabeth Höglander b. 4 Sep 1846, Kilstrum, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 12 May
1921, Åseda Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 10

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . +Johan Peter (JP) Westberg b. 30 Mar 1841, Sibbenarve, Öja Parish, Gotland County, Sweden, m. 19 May 1904, Skårebo,
Kristvalla Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 2 Nov 1921, Hagnebo, Madesjö Parish, Kalmar County,
Småland Province, Sweden, par. Johan Petter Westberg and Anna Catharina/Cajsa Mårtensdotter (see Ida Elisabeth
Höglander on page 9)

. . . . . 3-Knut Philip Höglander b. 17 Jun 1848, Wirstad, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 16 Jun 1853,
Flugenäs, Frödinge Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Anna Betty Amalia Höglander b. 30 Dec 1850, Flugenäs, Frödinge Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 29
Apr 1889

. . . . . +Markus Knudsen b. 22 Sep 1839, Nøterø, Vestfold County, Norway, m. 13 Jul 1872, Krafslösa, Kläckeberga parish, Kalmar
County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 7 Mar 1914, Eskilstuna, Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Anna Knudsen b. 4 May 1873, Nötteröy, Nötteröy prestegjeld, Vestfold county, Norway

. . . . . . . . 4-Sophie Knudsen b. 1875, Nøterø, Vestfold County, Norway

. . . . . 3-Fredrika Höglander b. 25 Sep 1853, Flugenäs, Frödinge Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 8 Sep 1926,
Glendale, Los Angeles County, California

. . . . . +Karl Johan Svensson b. 10 Apr 1855, Sweden, m. 5 Nov 1883, Torp, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province,
Sweden, d. 25 Jan 1889, Torp, Fliseryd Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . . . . 4-Carl Axel Helge Svensson b. 2 Nov 1884, Fliseryd, Kalmar, Sweden, d. 18 Jun 1894, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . 4-Robert Wallentin Svensson b. 6 Mar 1886, Fliseryd, Kalmar, Sweden, d. 13 Feb 1904, Jefferson County, Alabama

. . . . . . . . 4-Joseph Jordan Swenson b. 15 May 1887, Fliseryd, Kalmar, Sweden, d. 14 Sep 1958, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama

. . . . . . . . +Genae Bell b. 11 Dec 1892, Belltown, Cleburne County, Alabama, m. 14 Aug 1913, Birmingham, Jefferson County,
Alabama, d. 24 Dec 1957, Birmingham, Jefferson County, Alabama, par. Dr. Walter H. Bell and Cora Isabel Robertson

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Joseph Jordan Swenson Jr b. 24 May 1914, Verbena, Chilton County, Alabama, d. 16 Nov 1986, San Diego County,
California

. . . . . . . . . . . +Olive Moses b. 31 Jan 1916, Nazareth, Northampton County, Pennsylvania, m. 5 Sep 1936, Birmingham, Jefferson
County, Alabama, d. 14 Apr 1998, Denver, Colorado, par. Charles Howard Moses Jr and Olive Ramsay

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Bette L Swenson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dwayne E Sargent

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Joseph Jordan Swenson III

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Eileen Robinson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Erik Swenson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Patrick Jerome Swenson b. 7 Sep 1982, Medina, Ohio, d. 31 May 2004, (Golden Cemetery, Golden, Jefferson
County, Colorado)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mary Ann Swenson

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Edwin Forman , par. Unknown Forman and Unknown Mallery

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert Jerome Swenson b. 13 Oct 1919, Berkeley, Alameda County, California, d. 21 Dec 1991, (Elmwood Cemetery,
Birmingham, Alabama)

. . . . . . . . . . . +Unknown

. . 2-Elsa Lena Höglander b. 14 May 1808, Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . 2-Henric Höglander b. 20 May 1810, Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . 2-Håkan Höglander b. 4 Oct 1812, Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . 2-Carl Otto Höglander b. 7 Jan 1815, Ekeby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 17 May 1884, Högsby,
Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . +Carolina Ahlstedt b. 11 Dec 1820, Sjoslatt, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 9 Apr 1896, Högsby
Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, par. P Ahlstedt and Maja Stina Carlsdotter

. . . . . 3-Albrekt Theodor Höglander b. 3 Jun 1840, Långemåla Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Hildegard Höglander b. 27 Nov 1843, Långemåla Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 10 Jun 1918,
Chesterton, Westchester Township, Porter County, Indiana

. . . . . +Nels Henry Highwood b. 26 Mar 1838, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, m. 8 Feb 1862, Högsby
Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 8 Oct 1909, Chesterton, Westchester Township, Porter County,
Indiana, par. Nils Henningsson and Sara Lisa NiIsdotter



Daniel Håkansson - Descendant Chart Page 11

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

. . . . . . . . 4-Robert Highwood b. 4 May 1862, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 16 Dec 1943, Michigan
City, La Porte County, Indiana

. . . . . . . . +Ida May Shaner , par. Shaner and Maria Augustine

. . . . . . . . 4-Niles Henry Highwood b. Sep 1864, Indiana

. . . . . . . . +Elizabeth C Brown b. Mar 1868, Indiana, m. Abt 1889

. . . . . . . . . . . 5-Almyra Highwood b. Apr 1891, Indiana

. . . . . . . . 4-Charles Highwood b. Abt 1866, Indiana, d. Between 1870 and 1880

. . . . . . . . 4-Axel Highwood b. Abt 1877, Indiana

. . . . . 3-Ida Elise (Elisa) Höglander b. 11 Jan 1847, Långemåla Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Christina Fredrika Höglander b. 6 Sep 1859, Högsby, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden

. . . . . 3-Amanda Charlotta Höglander b. 6 Jan 1862, Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden, d. 14 Nov 1893,
Högsby Parish, Kalmar County, Småland Province, Sweden



Name Index Page 12

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

(No Surname)

Darleen, 9

Donna, 9

Jane, 8

Jean, 9

Pam, 9

Paulette Rose, 8

ABOE

Errol Simon, 2, 5

Kenneth Richard, 2, 5

ABRUEL

Sylvina, 2

AHLSTEDT

Carolina (1820-1896), 10

P, 10

ANDERSON

John, 7

John Emil (1886-1976), 7

ANDREWS

Pearl, 7

ÅRBERG

Per Gustaf, 2

ARICK

Lena, 8

ARUSELL

Gerald A "Gerry", 2

Janet Marie, 2

AUGUSTINE

Maria, 11

AUSTIN

Sean Kelly, 3

BACAK

Cheryl Ann, 6

James William, 6

BAIRD

Carolyn, 9

BALCAZAR

Encarna, 2, 5

Hector G, 2, 5

BATES

Michael Patrick, 9

BELL

Genae (1892-1957), 10

Walter H. (Dr.) (1864-1929), 10

BENNETT

Rachel, 6

BERGQVIST

Maj-Kathe, 4

BETHEA

Cynthia Ann, 7

BETTISON

Linda Elizabeth, 6

Lindley Smyth, 6

BILLIAS

Unknown, 2, 5

BISHOP

Marion Frances (Abt 1902-1967), 6

BOLANDER

Josef Filip Teodor (1871-1941), 4

BORNHEIMER

Robert John "Rob", 3

BREIDENBACH

Betty Lou (1922-2014), 8

Conrad Large, 8

BRODE

Elizabeth, 7

BROOKES

Arthur Blayne, 2

Crittenden Edward "Crit" (Dr) (1931-2016), 2

BROWN

Elizabeth C (1868-          ), 11

Howard Richmond, 7

Judy Agnes, 7

Mary Caroline, 5

Sylvan, 8

BULLARD

Scott, 9

CABRAS

Anna Maria, 2, 5

CALLAMARAS

George (1913-1981), 2, 5

Peter Vernon, 2, 5

Sigrid V, 2, 5



Name Index Page 13

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

CARLSDOTTER

Christina "Stina" (1808-1864), 1

Helena, 4

Maja Stina, 10

Maria (1776-          ), 1

CHILDERS

Jason, 9

CHRISTDAHL

Maja-Stina, 1

CICERO

Viva L, 8

CLAMPET

Wilmetta Louise, 6

COCKRELL

Mary, 5

CORNWALL

Landra, 7

COWEN

Robert V Jr, 9

Robert Virgil "Robby" III, 9

CREASMAN

Elizabeth Ann "Beth", 9

James Martin, 9

Martin Edward (1950-2008), 9

Matthew Martin, 9

Scarlet Bryn, 9

CRITTENDEN

Ruth, 2

DAHLSTRÖM

Rolf, 4

Tora, 4

DANIEL

Alton Taylor, 9

Robert Land "Bobby" Jr, 9

Robert Land Sr, 9

Stacy LeAnne, 9

DANIELSDOTTER

Maria Elisabeth (1796-          ), 1

DANIELSSON

Peter (1797-1797), 1

DAVIS

Amy Michelle, 8

DAVIS

Charles, 8

Marie, 9

DEAVER

F S, 7

DENNEY

Unknown, 2, 5

DIXON

Chad, 7

DURA

Melanie, 3

DYBERG

Gudrun Ellen Minonna, 4

FARNHAM

Alf Joseph (1949-2011), 2

George Henry, 2

George Joseph (1919-2001), 2

Joel P, 2

John, 2

Michael Robert (1958-2016), 2

Nancy Lee, 2

Susan E, 2

FELDTMAN

Catherine Helen "Cathy", 3

John Caspar, 3

FINDLEY

Beatrice, 8

FLORA

Melva Galdys, 3

FOLSOM

Andrew Jackson "Jack", 8

Jacqueline Alabama "Bama", 8

FORMAN

Robert Edwin, 10

Unknown, 10

FRANKLIN

Joe Ballenger "Boogie", 7

Norman Gunn "Buddy", 7

FRIDOLFSSON

Anette, 4

FRITH

Charles Bates, 7



Name Index Page 14

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

FRITH

Howard Burton "Burt" (1909-1965), 7

GHOORAHOO

Rashid Aniff, 7

GOEBELS

Ilse, 2

GOLDSMITH

Rolland Leroy, 8

Ruth, 8

GOLDSTON

Carolyn, 9

GOMEZ

Shirley, 3

GOODROE

Clifton Ray "Clay", 9

Heather Jean, 9

Ray, 9

William Martin "Bill" (Rev) (1954-2013), 9

GRAY

Richard Lynn "Rick", 9

GUGLER

Herve R, 3

GUTTENBERG

Alan B, 3

GWINN

Barbara Sue, 6

HADDINOTT

Unknown, 7

HAGER

Amber, 9

Annie Mae (1866-1960), 5

Bessie Lee (1872-1949), 9

Beth Ann, 6

Carl (1897-1899), 6

Carole Louise, 7

Charles Jacob "Bunk" Jr (1916-1998), 7

Charles Jacob "Charley" III, 8

Charles Jacob (1869-1936), 5

Charles Jacob IV, 8

Cherry Clotyle, 9

Clifton Hayes (1923-1983), 9

Clifton Hayes Jr, 9

HAGER

Emily Grace, 8

Faith, 7

George Stevenson (1910-1989), 7

Heather, 7

Henry Jordan (1906-1985), 6

Henry Jordan Jr, 6

Herbert (1918-1982), 8

infant (1900-1900), 6

James Robert "Jimmy" (1950-1970), 8

Jane Marie (1933-2012), 6

Janis Marie, 9

John (1837-1891), 5

John William "Jack" Jr. (1933-1966), 6

John William (1904-1991), 6

Julie Lynn, 6

Karl Lee, 8

Karlenne, 8

Kathrine Idell "Dell" (1944-2014), 7

Keith Lane, 8

Kelly Lynn, 8

Kenneth Henley, 8

Kenneth Jeffrey "Jeff" (Dr), 8

Kerry Dianne (1976-2018), 8

Kimberly Leighann, 6

Kristen Lee "Kristy", 8

Margaret Giovannia, 7

Marguerite (1912-1970), 7

Marie Herbert (1908-2010), 7

Patricia Ann "Tricia", 9

Paul (1921-1986), 8

Phillip Terry, 6

Russell Stevenson "Steve", 7

Sara Ferrell, 6

HAGERLÖF

Karl Adolf Fritiof (1867-1868), 5

HÅKANSSON

Daniel (1758-1832), 1

HANCOCK

James Franklin, 6

Kelly Rae, 6



Name Index Page 15

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

HARTZEL

Corey W, 8

Unknown, 8

HENLEY

Clara Beulah, 8

HENNINGSSON

Nils, 10

HERBERT

Maggie (1884-1967), 6

William (1850-1933), 6

HIATT

Wayne E, 1, 5

HICKERSON

Stella, 8

HIGGINS

Sharron A, 5

HIGHWOOD

Almyra (1891-          ), 11

Axel (Abt 1877-          ), 11

Charles (Abt 1866-Between 1870/1880), 11

Nels Henry (1838-1909), 10

Niles Henry (1864-          ), 11

Robert (1862-1943), 11

HILLARD

Lisa Jo, 2, 5

HINRICHS

Kimberly, 3

HÖGLANDER

Albrekt Theodor (1840-          ), 10

Amanda (1842-          ), 9

Amanda Charlotta (1862-1893), 11

Anna Betty Amalia (1850-1889), 10

Carl Otto (1815-1884), 10

Christina Fredrika (1859-          ), 11

Christina Maria "Marie" (1836-1908), 5

Elsa Lena (1808-          ), 10

Fredrika (1853-1926), 10

Gustafva Sophia Emilia (1834-1902), 1

Gustava (1803-          ), 1

Gustava Sophia (1830-Between 1833/1834), 1

Håkan (1812-          ), 10

Hedvig/Hilda Carolina (1840-          ), 9

HÖGLANDER

Henric (1810-          ), 10

Hildegard (1843-1918), 10

Ida Elisabeth (1846-1921), 9

Ida Elise (Elisa) (1847-          ), 11

Johan Alfred (1838-          ), 9

Johannes (1805-1884), 1

Jonas (1801-          ), 1

Karl Yngve Fritiof (1832-1850), 1

Knut Philip (1848-1853), 10

Magnus Peter (1799-          ), 1

Otto (Alfrid?) Theodor (1844-          ), 9

HOOTEN

Michael Thomas, 8

Nicholas Charles "Nick", 8

Scott J, 8

Thomas F "Tom", 8

HOPKINS

Margaret (1852-1928), 6

HOUGHTALING

Doris Adalina (1914-2017), 3

Earl Jay, 3

HUDSON

Jeffrey M, 7

HUGHES

Rebecca Rae, 9

HUTTON

Adam Frederick, 7

Christopher Norman (1961-2013), 7

Homer Allen (1931-1999), 7

James A, 7

Marguerite Irene, 7

Steven Allen (1958-2000), 7

HUTZLER

Anita Joyce (1941-1998), 6

ISBELL

Lila Joyce, 6

JACOBS

John Clinton DeEster "Clint", 8

JAPP

Marjorie Ann (1931-1977), 7

Paul David (1909-1968), 7



Name Index Page 16

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

JAPP

Reuben Springer, 7

JENNINGS

Beatrice Mary "Minnie", 1, 4

JENSEN

Jens C, 3

Paul Roebuck (Dr), 3

JOHANSSON

Alineda Viktoria (Serafia), 4

Peter, 4

JOHNSON

Matilda, 7

JÖNSDOTTER

Anna (1813-1886), 5

JONSSON

Laura Ingeborg Anna (1864-          ), 1

Magnus, 1

JÖNSSON

Hans (1810-1890), 5

JORDAN

Edward, 5

Henry Lee (1856-1931), 5

KEENER

Randy Lee, 9

KELLEY

Unknown, 9

KELLY

Donald Lee, 9

Linda Ann (1954-2012), 9

KENDRICK

Kathryn Carol, 6

KENNEDY

Bill Kent, 6

Bryan Kent, 6

KENNEMORE

Nadine, 9

KILGORE

Donald Harold "Don", 9

Neil, 9

KNUDSEN

Anna (1873-          ), 10

Markus (1839-1914), 10

KNUDSEN

Sophie (1875-          ), 10

KRANTZ

Åke Karl Kristian, 4

Ingela Maria, 4

KRISTOFFERSEN

Gunnar, 9

Laura Lyn, 9

LAND

Bertye (Bertie) Bell, 9

LAUDI

Guenther K H, 2

Michael G, 2

LAWSON

James Olin, 8

Linda Faye, 8

LEECH

Robert "Bobby", 7

LEEVER

Alice Edna (1913-2005), 8

George Reuben, 8

LEWIS

Ina Virginia, 8

LIGHTER

Aaron, 5

Michael R, 2, 5

LIKINS

Betty Jane, 1, 4

LINDSTROM

Unknown, 4

LUMBARD

Bryce Derek, 5

Devon Andrew, 5

Michael Breck, 2, 5

LUNCEFORD

Floyd E, 8

Linda Gayle, 8

LUND

Kasper, 4

LUNDSTRÖM

Anders Vilhelm, 8



Name Index Page 17

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

MAGNIDOTTER

Stina Cathatina (Cajsa) (1776-1841), 1

MALLERY

Unknown, 10

MÅRTENSDOTTER

Anna Catharina/Cajsa, 1, 10

MAZANKOWSKI

Rita Mae, 3

MCCAULEY

Jack Matthew, 3

Karen Rose, 3

MCCUTCHEN

Jamie Lee, 6

MCDONALD

David Charles Sr, 6

Jack H, 6

MCFARLAND

Colbert Bland, 8

Lynne, 8

MEIJER

Gustaf Adolf, 4

Märta Eivor Ingeborg (1913-2003), 4

MILLER

Mary Ruth, 7

Unknown, 8

MILNER

Elisha C, 5

Lillian (1878-1900), 5

MOORE

Charles William "Bill", 3

Katherine "Kathy", 3

MOORER

Margaret Alice, 7

MORAN

Christine, 9

MORGAN

Jerry Lee, 6

Patrick Edward, 6

MORRIS

Michael Shane, 8

MOSES

Charles Howard Jr, 10

MOSES

Olive (1916-1998), 10

MOXLEY

David Bishop, 6

Elizabeth "Liz", 6

Frances "Fran", 6

John Clark, 6

Richard Phillips, 6

Stephen Dewey (1898-1967), 6

Thomas Clark "Tom", 6

MURPHREE

Dianne (1946-2015), 8

Walter LeMay, 8

NAFF

George William Jr, 3

Sue Catherine, 3

NANCE

Virginia Leigh "Jennie", 6

NELSON

Sandra Louise, 6

Sumter Rhame, 6

Unknown, 3

NIISDOTTER

Sara Lisa, 10

NIISSON

Carl (1778-          ), 1

OATES

Beatrice Gwendolyn "Gwen" (1920-2016), 1, 4

Phillip Henry, 1, 4

OLSSON

Julia Elise (1869-          ), 1, 4

OPSAL

Martha Mathilda "Mattie", 2

ORBERG

Frans Gustaf (1889-1960), 2

OSTLUND

Frances Pauline, 3

OWEN

Emily Lucretia (1906-1986), 6

Herndon Gaines, 6

OWENS

Wilma, 6



Name Index Page 18

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

PARROTT

Irene "Minnie", 7

PARSONS

Ellis Phelan, 7

Louise Hager, 7

Michael Bruce (1943-2013), 7

Michael Stevenson, 7

PENROD

Leonard Rex, 6

Michael Stephen, 6

PETERSDOTTER

Ellen Helena (1874-1962), 4

PETERSSON

Per, 9

PHILLIPS

Alford Byrd (Dr.) (1861-1935), 6

Catharine Elizabeth (1909-1999), 6

POOLE

Laura (1915-1980), 8

Thomas L, 8

POST

William Cody, 7

RAMSAY

Olive, 10

REUTHER

Calvin Russell (1930-2000), 6

Catherine Ann, 6

Russell Evans, 6

Russell Evans (1893-1967), 6

RICHARDSON

Emily Claire, 7

William Edward, 7

RITCHIE

Elaine Estelle, 6

ROBERTS

Genevieve, 9

ROBERTSON

Cora Isabel (1862-1949), 10

ROBINSON

Mary Eileen, 10

ROBY

James, 8

ROBY

Mary Anne (1943-1980), 8

ROEBUCK

Thelma M, 3

ROOD

Britta Sigrid (1924-2015), 2, 5

Carrie, 2, 5

Cheryl Lynn, 1, 4

Eric Westberg (1921-1998), 1, 4

Karen Suzanne, 2, 5

Linda Ann, 1, 5

Rosemary, 2

Shelley Ann (1954-2015), 2, 5

Stephanie L, 2, 5

Sterling Eugene (1927-1982), 2, 5

Vernon Dudley (Dr), 2

Vernon Vorhees (1879-1939), 2

ROSENSTEIN

Goldie, 6

RUMORE

Mary Lynne, 6

SARGENT

Dwayne E, 10

SAVOIE

Dennis J, 7

SCHWARZMEIER

Frank, 6

Linda Marlene, 6

SCOTT

James Felton Jr, 6

Pamela Lynn, 6

SEAMAN

John Merrill (1945-2009), 1, 4

Kenneth J, 5

Merrill Hicks, 1, 4

SHANER

(No Given Name.), 11

Ida May, 11

SIBLEY

Margaret Ann (1924-1990), 9

Mary, 6

Ralph Pickney, 9



Name Index Page 19

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

SIGURDSON

Evelyn May, 2

SIMMONS

Mary Kathrine "Kaki" (1919-1994), 7

Thomas R, 7

SJÖ

Alfred (1848-          ), 3

Birger (1897-1898), 3

SLAGBRAN

Matilda, 2

SMALLWOOD

Randy, 9

Riley Wayne, 9

SMITH

Clotyle Beryle (1918-1974), 8

Homer Quinlan, 8

SNYDER

Muriel Joy, 3

SPEISER

Lydia Johanna (1897-1996), 6

STEVENSON

George H. (1861-1934), 9

Joseph A, 9

STEWART

Nancy Lois, 9

STOGNER

Chadwick Jon "Chad", 6

Ralph A, 6

SVENSSON

Carl Axel Helge (1884-1894), 10

Karl Johan (1855-1889), 10

Robert Wallentin (1886-1904), 10

SWENSON

Bette L, 10

Erik, 10

Joseph Jordan (1887-1958), 10

Joseph Jordan III, 10

Joseph Jordan Jr (1914-1986), 10

Mary Ann, 10

Patrick Jerome (1982-2004), 10

Robert Jerome (1919-1991), 10

TAYLOR

Agnes G, 7

TERRY

Kathrine I, 7

Margaret Ferrell (1877-1946), 6

TRIMBLE

James Mahlon, 8

Roy Tillman, 8

TRUMP

Dorr David, 3

Marilyn Louise, 3

TURTWILER

Mary Carter, 7

UGROB

Jack, 3

Janet M, 3

UHL

Ethel L (1904-1981), 2

Joseph K, 2

UNKNOWN

(No Given Name.), 5, 9, 10

VEITCH

Joyce Marie, 8

VORHEES

Sarah Catherine, 2

WALLACE

Helen, 6

WALTER

Douglas H, 3

Paulette June, 3

WARREN

Blanche Dortha, 9

WATSON

Teresa Faye, 6

William Lewis "Bill", 6

WEST

Edna C, 8

WESTBERG

Alf Ivan Israel (1901-1970), 2

Anders (Jarevåg), 4

Anna Sophia Maria (1870-          ), 3

Anna Sylvia (1917-1917), 1, 4



Name Index Page 20

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 20 Jul 2018

WESTBERG

Axel Gustaf Peter (1879-          ), 5

Carl Johan Herman (1867-          ), 1

Carl-Axel (1894-          ), 1

Daniel, 4

David, 4

Derek Jack, 3

Doris Marie (1929-2010), 2

Earl Robert (1939-1996), 3

Edvard Emil (1868-1868), 1

Elise Johanna Sofia (1905-          ), 3

Emilie Betty Augusta (1874-1875), 4

Emma, 4

Eric Earl, 3

Erik Otto Severin (1875-1942), 1, 4

Eula Marie (1925-1991), 2

Eva Maria Ottilia (1872-          ), 4

Gudrun Eva Elisabet (1894-1977), 1, 4

Ing M (1923-1923), 2, 5

Inga J (1915-1921), 1, 4

Jack Gosta (1907-2005), 3

James Miles, 3

Jennifer Anne, 3

Jimmie Alf (Dr) (1933-1999), 3

Johan Peter (JP) (1841-1921), 1, 10

Johan Petter, 1, 10

Johanna, 4

John Dale, 3

Julie Marguerite, 3

Karen L, 3

Karl-Johan Gustav, 4

Knut Gustaf Adolf (1898-          ), 2

Knut Gustav (1907-1946), 4

Knut Oskar Emil (1873-1951), 4

Knut Stefan, 4

Krista Sue, 3

Larry Edmund, 3

Lauren E, 3

Layne David, 3

Lilly Engelbrekt (1909-          ), 3

Lindsey Kathleen, 3

Maggie, 3

WESTBERG

Malin Ulrika Maria, 4

Märta Birgitta, 4

Michele S, 3

Mitchell, 3

Nils Johan (1894-          ), 1

Robert Gabriel (1869-          ), 1, 4

Robert J, 3

Robert Joe "Bob", 3

Steven J, 3

Steven Jack, 3

Stillborn Child (1910-1910), 4

Sven Ivan Kristofer (1883-          ), 5

Torsten Erik Birger (1903-          ), 3

Ulf Magnus, 4

Ulf Tore, 4

Unknown Son, 3

WHITE

Joseph M, 2, 5

Leo, 8

WILKINS

Carrie Ann (1929-2010), 2, 5

Lester, 2, 5

WILLIAMS

Unknown, 2

WILSON

Edna Frances, 2, 5

YAKSICH

Dorothy, 8

ZELL

Robbie, 6

ZINDER

Benjamin "Ben", 6

Mark Douglas, 6

ZOLLER

Analiese Maria, 5

Broc G, 5

ZVARA

Rose Marie, 3


